
 
2002 CALIFORNIA TAX RATE SCHEDULES 

 
 

SCHEDULE X 
SINGLE OR MARRIED FILING SEPARATE TAXPAYERS 

IF THE TAXABLE INCOME IS COMPUTED TAX IS 

 
OVER 

 
BUT NOT 

OVER 

    
OF AMOUNT 

OVER 
 

$0 
$5,834 
$13,829 
$21,826 
$30,298 
$38,291 

 

 
$5,834 
$13,829 
$21,826 
$30,298 
$38,291 
AND OVER 

 

 
$0.00 
$58.34 
$218.24 
$538.12 
$1,046.44 
$1,685.88 

 
 

 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 

 
 

 
1.0% 
2.0% 
4.0% 
6.0% 
8.0% 
9.3% 

 
 

 
$0 
$5,834 
$13,829 
$21,826 
$30,298 
$38,291 
 

 
SCHEDULE Y 

MARRIED FILING JOINT OR QUALIFYING WIDOW(ER) TAXPAYERS 
 

IF THE TAXABLE INCOME IS COMPUTED TAX IS 

 
OVER 

 
BUT NOT 

OVER 

    
OF AMOUNT 

OVER 
 

$0 
$11,668 
$27,658 
$43,652 
$60,596 
$76,582 

 

 
$11,668 
$27,658 
$43,652 
$60,596 
$76,582 
AND OVER 

 
 

 
$0.00 
$116.68 
$436.48 
$1,076.24 
$2,092.88 
$3,371.76 

 
 

 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 

 

 
1.0% 
2.0% 
4.0% 
6.0% 
8.0% 
9.3% 

 

 
$0 
$11,668 
$27,658 
$43,652 
$60,596 
$76,582 

 

SCHEDULE Z 
HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD TAXPAYERS 

 
IF THE TAXABLE INCOME IS COMPUTED TAX IS 

 
OVER 

 
BUT NOT 

OVER 

    
OF AMOUNT 

OVER 
 

$0 
$11,673 
$27,659 
$35,653 
$44,125 
$52,120 

 
 

 
$11,673 
$27,659 
$35,653 
$44,125 
$52,120 
AND OVER 

 

 
$0.00 
$116.73 
$436.45 
$756.21 
$1,264.53 
$1,904.14 

 

 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 
PLUS 

 

 
1.0% 
2.0% 
4.0% 
6.0% 
8.0% 
9.3% 

 

 
$0 
$11,673 
$27,659 
$35,653 
$44,125 
$52,120 
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2002 Filing Threshold Amounts 

 
 
Gross income more than: 
 Age on 12/31/02 No dependents 1 dependent 2 dependents 
Single or 
head of 
household 

Under 65 12,080 20,447 26,722 

 65 or older  16,080 22,355 27,375 
 
 Age on 12/31/02 No dependents 1 dependent 2 dependents 

Married Under 65 (both 
spouses) 

24,160 32,527 38,802 

 65 or older (one 
spouse) 

28,160 34,435 39,455 

 65 or older (both 
spouses) 

32,160 38,435 43,455 

 
 
 Age on 12/31/02 No dependents  1 dependent 2 dependents 
Qualifying 
widow(er) 

Under 65 N/A 20,447 26,722 

 65 or older N/A 22,355 27,375 
 
 
Adjusted gross income more than: 
 Age on 12/31/02 No dependents 1 dependent 2 dependents 
Single or 
head of 
household 
 

Under 65 9,664 18,031 24,306 

 65 or older  13,664 19,939 24,959 
 
 Age on 12/31/02 No dependents 1 dependent 2 dependents 

Married Under 65 (both 
spouses) 

19,328 27,695 33,970 

 65 or older (one 
spouse) 

23,328 29,603 34,623 

 65 or older (both 
spouses) 

27,328 33,603 38,623 

 
 Age on 12/31/02 No dependents  1 dependent 2 dependents 
Qualifying 
widow(er) 

Under 65 N/A 18,031 24,306 

 65 or older N/A 19,939 24,959 
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